

REPRESENTATION PETITION

Case 141463-E-24

PARTIES

Employer: City of Seattle **Petitioner:** Union

Filing Party: PROTEC17 Petition Type: Add Unrepresented

Employees

Incumbent Union:

EXISTING BARGAINING UNIT

If a collective bargaining agreement (CBA) exists, most recent end date: 12/31/2026

Existing Bargaining Unit: All employees who are listed under Appendix A (Professional Unit) of our current Collective Bargaining Agreement

Number of Employees: 1147

PROPOSED BARGAINING UNIT

Proposed Bargaining Unit: PROTEC17 would like to add Fire Protection Engineers and Senior Fire Protection Engineers at the Fire Department to our existing Professional (appendix A) bargaining unit.

Number of Employees: 6

PARTY REPRESENTATIVES

Name, Title, and Organization	Contact Information	Representing
Jessica Olivas Organizing Director PROTEC17	, Washington jessica@protec17.org	PROTEC17
Chase Munroe Interim Director of Labor Relations	, Washington chase.munroe@seattle.gov	City of Seattle
Amy Ardena	, Washington amy.ardena@seattle.gov	City of Seattle

SUBMISSION & SERVICE

Special requests related to case processing or reasonable accommodation:

Submitter Name: Jessica Olivas **Submitter Email:** jessica@protec17.org

Submitter Title: Organizing Director **Date Submitted:** 11/06/2024 at 2:54 PM

System Service:* Yes *If yes, the submitter elected to use the system to serve the other parties.

